6
R3
DIES ROLLERI TYPE R3
Content Explanation 136 - 137
Dies 90°, H=55 (2.17) 138
Dies 88°, H=55 (2.17) 139
Dies 85°, H=55 (2.17) 139
Dies 80°, H=65 (2.56) / H=85 (3.35) 140

(in)
R
(mm)
R
(in)
D
(mm)
D
(in)
kN/m
max.
TMR100.04.86 4 0.16 0.6 0.02 20 0.79 450
TMR100.06.86 6 0.24 0.6 0.02 20 0.79 1200
TMR100.08.86 8 0.31 0.8 0.03 20 0.79 1150
WMR100.08.86 8 0.31 2.5 0.10 25 0.98 400
TMR100.10.86 10 0.39 1.0 0.04 20 0.79 1100
TMR100.12.86 12 0.47 1.0 0.04 25 0.98 1200
WMR100.12.86 12 0.47 2.5 0.10 25 0.98 500
TMR100.16.86 16 0.63 1.6 0.06 30 1.18 1200
TMR100.20.86 20 0.79 2.0 0.08 30 1.18 1150
TMR100.24.86 24 0.94 2.5 0.10 35 1.38 1200
TMR100.30.86 30 1.18 3.0 0.12 45 1.77 1200
TMR100.40.86 40 1.57 3.0 0.12 55 2.17 1200
TMR100.50.86 50 1.97 3.0 0.12 75 2.95 1500
Model V
(mm)
V
(in)
R
(mm)
R
(in)
D
(mm)
D
(in)
kN/m
max.
TMR100.06.84 6 0.24 0.6 0.02 20 0.79 1200
TMR100.08.84 8 0.31 0.8 0.03 20 0.79 1150
TMR100.10.84 10 0.39 1.0 0.04 20 0.79 1100
TMR100.12.84 12 0.47 1.0 0.04 25 0.98 1200
TMR100.16.84 16 0.63 1.6 0.06 30 1.18 1200
TMR100.20.84 20 0.79 2.0 0.08 30 1.18 1150
TMR100.24.84 24 0.94 2.5 0.10 35 1.38 1200
Model V
(mm)
V
(in)
H
(mm)
H
(in)
R
(mm)
R
(in)
D
(mm)
D
(in)
kN/m
max.
TMR100.60.80 60 2.36 100 3.94 5.0 0.20 75 2.95 1500
TMR100.70.80 70 2.76 100 3.94 5.0 0.20 85 3.35 1500
TMR100.80.80 80 3.15 100 3.94 5.0 0.20 100 3.94 1500
TMR120.90.80 90 3.54 120 4.72 8.0 0.31 110 4.33 1500
TMR120.100.80 100 3.94 120 4.72 8.0 0.31 120 4.72 1500
86° Dies, H=100 (3.94)
84° Dies, H=100 (3.94)
80° Dies, H=100 (3.94) / H=120 (4.72)
Individual drawings,

on stock www.industry-pilot.com
Model V
(mm)
V
(in)
R
(mm)
R
(in)
D
(mm)
D
(in)
kN/m
max.
TMR120.120.60 120 4.72 8.0 0.31 145 5.71 1000
60° Die, H=120 (4.72)
Individual drawings,
available lengths and
prices see page 106
Model V
(mm)
V
(in)
R
(mm)
R
(in)
D
(mm)
D
(in)
kN/m
max.
TMR100.04.30 4 0.16 0.6 0.02 20 0.79 150
TMR100.06.30 6 0.24 0.6 0.02 20 0.79 400
WMR100.06.30 6 0.24 2.0 0.08 20 0.79 400
TMR100.08.30 8 0.31 1.0 0.04 20 0.79 400
WMR100.08.30 8 0.31 2.5 0.10 20 0.79 400
TMR100.10.30 10 0.39 1.0 0.04 20 0.79 400
WMR100.10.30 10 0.39 2.5 0.10 25 0.98 400
TMR100.12.30 12 0.47 1.0 0.04 25 0.98 400
WMR100.12.30 12 0.47 3.0 0.12 25 0.98 400
TMR100.16.30 16 0.63 1.6 0.06 30 1.18 500
TMR100.20.30 20 0.79 2.0 0.08 30 1.18 600
TMR100.24.30 24 0.94 2.5 0.10 40 1.57 650
TMR100.30.30 30 1.18 3.0 0.12 55 2.17 900
TMR100.40.30 40 1.57 5.0 0.20 60 2.36 900
30° Dies, H=100 (3.94)
Individual drawings,
available lengths
and prices see pages
106-108
Dies, H=100 (3.94) / H=120 (4.72) / H=150 (5.91)
Model V
(mm)
V
(in)
R
(mm)
R
(in)
D
(mm)
D
(in)
kN/m
max.
TMR150.06.86 6 0.24 0.6 0.02 20 0.79 400
TMR150.08.86 8 0.31 0.8 0.03 20 0.79 400
TMR150.10.86 10 0.39 1.0 0.04 20 0.79 500
TMR150.12.86 12 0.47 1.0 0.04 25 0.98 500
TMR150.16.86 16 0.63 1.6 0.06 30 1.18 700
TMR150.20.86 20 0.79 2.0 0.08 30 1.18 700
TMR150.24.86 24 0.94 2.5 0.10 35 1.38 700
86° Dies, H=150 (5.91)
Individual drawings,
available lengths
and prices see pages
109-110
Dies, H=150 (5.91)
Model V
(mm)
V
(in)
R
(mm)
R
(in)
D
(mm)
D
(in)
kN/m
max.
TMR150.06.84 6 0.24 0.6 0.02 20 0.79 400
TMR150.08.84 8 0.31 0.8 0.03 20 0.79 400
TMR150.10.84 10 0.39 1.0 0.04 20 0.79 500
TMR150.12.84 12 0.47 1.0 0.04 25 0.98 500
TMR150.16.84 16 0.63 1.6 0.06 30 1.18 700
TMR150.20.84 20 0.79 2.0 0.08 30 1.18 700
TMR150.24.84 24 0.94 2.5 0.10 35 1.38 700
Model V
(mm)
V
(in)
R
(mm)
R
(in)
D
(mm)
D
(in)
kN/m
max.
TMR150.24.80 24 0.94 2.5 0.10 35 1.38 700
TMR150.30.80 30 1.18 5.0 0.20 45 1.77 900
TMR150.40.80 40 1.57 5.0 0.20 55 2.17 1200
TMR150.50.80 50 1.97 5.0 0.20 65 2.56 1500
84° Dies, H=150 (5.91)
80° Dies, H=150 (5.91)
Individual drawings,
available lengths

(mm)
V
(in)
R
(mm)
R
(in)
D
(mm)
D
(in)
kN/m
max.
TMR150.06.30 6 0.24 0.6 0.02 20 0.79 400
TMR150.08.30 8 0.31 1.0 0.04 20 0.79 400
TMR150.10.30 10 0.39 1.0 0.04 20 0.79 400
TMR150.12.30 12 0.47 1.0 0.04 25 0.98 400
TMR150.16.30 16 0.63 1.6 0.06 30 1.18 500
TMR150.20.30 20 0.79 2.0 0.08 35 1.38 600
TMR150.24.30 24 0.94 2.5 0.10 40 1.57 650
TMR150.30.30 30 1.18 3.0 0.12 55 2.17 900
TMR150.40.30 40 1.57 5.0 0.20 55 2.17 900
30° Dies, H=150 (5.91)
Individual drawings,
available lengths
and prices see pages

1.25 0.05 2.5 0.10 50 80
20 (0.79)
35 (1.38)
α
V
5
(0
.2
0)
24
 (0
.9
4)
α
Model α V (mm) V (in)
INS20.06.88 88° 6 0.24
INS20.08.88 88° 8 0.31
INS20.10.88 88° 10 0.39
INS20.12.88 88° 12 0.47
INS20.16.88 88° 16 0.63
INS20.06.60 60° 6 0.24
INS20.08.60 60° 8 0.31
INS20.10.60 60° 10 0.39
INS20.12.60 60° 12 0.47
INS20.16.60 60° 16 0.63
Model α V (mm) V (in)
INS20.06.45 45° 6 0.24
INS20.08.45 45° 8 0.31
INS20.10.45 45° 10 0.39
INS20.12.45 45° 12 0.47
INS20.06.30 30° 6 0.24
INS20.08.30 30° 8 0.31
INS20.10.30 30° 10 0.39
20 (0.79)
95
 (3
.7